

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-1996

Senate Bill SB-96F-966 ACSOP Chairperson Selection

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-96F-966 ACSOP Chairperson Selection" (1996). *Legislation*. 1207.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1207

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-1996 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATIO

NUMBER SB-96F-966

WW T	1						
W	h	0	10	Δ	9	C	•
vv	11		1	u	a	0	

It is the responsibility of ACSOP to serve as a student

assembly for consultation on student issues and

dissemination of information, and act as a liaison between

SGA and the student clubs and organizations, and

allocate club reserve accounts, and

Whereas:

one

ACSOP also coordinates multi-club activities, serves as acknowledged voice of the student body in "other" than SGA related matters, and assists clubs with any internal matters that their advisor(s) for any reason cannot, and

Whereas:

ACSOP serves as a resource for new clubs or reorganizing

clubs, provides a venue for leadership development, and

assists clubs with publicity tools, and

Whereas:

It is in the best interest of the active and involved

students of ACSOP to be a part of the selection process of

the ACSOP chair, so

Therefore:

Let it be enacted that a board be formed to select the ACSOP chair from a pool of eligible applicants. The board will consist of the ACSOP Advisor, the SGA Advisor, the SGA Vice-President, the Senate President, the ESAC Chair, and four (4) ACSOP members, who will be elected by the ACSOP members. Also let it be enacted that the chair serve for a term of one (1) year, and that ACSOP will still

be responsibile to the Student Government Senate.

	Respectfully submitted, Rich Chang, Senate President
	Introduced by Legislative Cabinet
Senate Action Unanimous Consent	Date
le it known that SB-96F-966	is hereby passed/vetoed on 13 December, 19 96. Joseph S. Kuethe
this 6th day of December	Joseph S. Kuethe
	SignatureStudent Body President